

**Prahalad Bhardwaj & Anr. Vs. State of Himachal Pradesh &
Anr.**

Ex. Petition-2384 of 2025

02.12.2025 Present: Mr. Mayank Sharma & Ms. Rajni Gandhi,
Advocates, for the petitioners.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional
Advocates Generals with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy
Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Notice. Mr. Rajan Kahol, learned Additional
Advocate General, appears and accepts service of notice on
behalf of the respondents. He prays for and is granted five days'
time to file short reply or have instructions.

List on 08.12.2025.

December 02, 2025
(sunil)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge