

PRAHALAD BHARDWAJ AND ANR
Versus
STATE OF HP AND ANR

EX.P.-2384 of 2025

23.12.2025

Present: Ms. Rajni Gandhi, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Rajan Kahol & Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents.

Last opportunity of four weeks, as prayed for, is granted to respondents to file reply/compliance affidavit, failing which, they shall remain present in Court on the next date of hearing to explain that why property of the department as well as salary of erring officials be not ordered to be attached towards execution and implementation of the judgment, sought to be executed.

List on 18.03.2026.

December 23, 2025

(Rajeev Raturi)

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**