

**Prahalad Bhardwaj & Anr. vs. State of HP & Anr.**

**Execution Petition No. 2384 of 2025**

18.03.2026

Present: Ms. Rajni Gandhi, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Rupinder Singh Thakur, Additional Advocate General and Mr. Sikander Bhushan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Learned Deputy Advocate General has produced letter dated 17.03.2026, issued by Director of School Education, Himachal Pradesh and copies of communication(s) dated 13.03.2026, issued by Principal, Govt. Sr. Sec. School, Narkanda and 17.03.2026, issued by Principal, Govt. Boys, Sr. Sec. School, Theog, Distt. Shimla (HP). The same are taken on record.

A perusal of letter reveals that a sum of ₹3,01,475/- has been released in favour of petitioner No. 1 and a sum of ₹5,64,706/- has been released in favour of petitioner No. 2.

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for time to verify the said fact.

List on **25.03.2026**.

18<sup>th</sup> March, 2026  
(Anurag)

**( Jiya Lal Bhardwaj )**  
**Judge**