

Prahalad Bhardwaj & Anr. vs. State of HP & Anr.

Execution Petition No. 2384 of 2025

25.03.2026 Present: Ms. Rajni Gandhi, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Amandeep Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the mandate contained in the judgment has not been fully complied with. Let the petitioners take appropriate steps in this regard and list the matter on **29.04.2026.**

25th March, 2026
(Anurag)

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**